AME, Inc.
1
AME8815 1.5A CMOS LDO
nnnnn Typical Application
nnnnn Functional Block Diagram
nnnnn Features
l Very Low Dropout Voltage
l Guaranteed 1.5A Output

3
AME8815 1.5A CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information
AME8815 X X X X XXX
Voltage
150:      V=1.5V
180:      V=1.8V
250:      V=2.5V
330:      V=3.3V
475:      V=4.75V
500:      V=5.0V
Number of Pin
  S:     2
  T:      3
Package
  B:      TO-220
  C:      TO-252
  D:      TO-263
  G:    SOT-223
Operating Temperature
  C:           0oC   to      70oC
  E:        -40oC   to      85oC
  M:        -40oC   to    125oC
Pin Configuration
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distr. For other output voltage and package type availbility.
AME, Inc.
4
1.5A CMOS LDOAME8815
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Package Operating Temp.
AME8815AEBT150
AME8815
AEBT150
yyww
1.50 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEBT180
AME8815
AEBT180
yyww
1.80 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEBT250
AME8815
AEBT250
yyww
2.50 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEBT330
AME8815
AEBT330
yyww
3.30 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEBT475
AME8815
AEBT475
yyww
4.75 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEBT500
AME8815
AEBT500
yyww
5.00 TO-220 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AECS150
AME8815
AECS150
yyww
1.50 TO-252 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AECS180
AME8815
AECS180
yyww
1.80 TO-252 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AECS250

AME8815AEDS330
AME8815
AEDS330
yyww
3.30 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEDS475
AME8815
AEDS475
yyww
4.75 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEDS500
AME8815
AEDS500
yyww
5.00 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT150 ASPww 1.50 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT180 AQUww 1.80 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT250 APRww 2.50 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT330 AKCww 3.30 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT475 AQRww 4.75 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815AEGT500 AQSww 5.00 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME, Inc.
6

AME8815BEDS330
AME8815
BEDS330
yyww
3.30 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEDS475
AME8815
BEDS475
yyww
4.75 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEDS500
AME8815
BEDS500
yyww
5.00 TO-263 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT150 AJYww 1.50 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT180 AJZww 1.80 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT250 AKBww 2.50 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT330 AKDww 3.30 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT475 AMNww 4.75 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME8815BEGT500 AQTww 5.00 SOT-223 -40oC to +85oC
AME, Inc.
8